

September 30, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400051, India

Symbol: BHARTIARTL/ AIRTELPP

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001, India **Scrip Code:** 532454/890157

Sub: <u>Bharti Airtel Limited awarded 'Golden Peacock GLOBAL Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance</u>, 2022'

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

We are pleased to inform that Bharti Airtel Limited has won the 'Golden Peacock GLOBAL Award for Excellence in Corporate Governance, 2022' under "Telecommunications" category.

Golden Peacock Awards, instituted by Institute of Directors in 1991, are regarded as benchmark of Corporate Excellence worldwide.

This award recognizes the highest standards of Corporate Governance adopted by the Company in line with its Corporate Governance Philosophy based on the principles of deep & fair relationship with stakeholders; Trust, transparency & integrity; and Ethical business practices & standards across its operations.

Thanking you, Sincerely Yours,

For Bharti Airtel Limited

Rohit Krishan Puri
Dy. Company Secretary & Compliance Officer